Generated on:

This page was generated by TSDR on 2021-08-22 09:17:30 EDT

Mark: EVERLAST
US Serial Number: 75360564 Application Filing Sep. 22, 1997
Date:
US Registration 2207037 Registration Date: Dec. 01, 1998
Number:
Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark
TM5 Common Status LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active
Descriptor:
The trademark application has been registered with the Office.
Status: The registration has been renewed.
Status Date: Jan. 04, 2018
Publication Date: Sep. 08, 1998
Mark Information
Mark Literal EVERLAST
Elements:

Standard Character
Claim:

Mark Drawing
Type:

No

1 - TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: natural stone for landscaping and building purposes
International 019 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 001, 012, 033, 050
Class(es):
Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(a)
First Use: 1990 Use in Commerce: 1990
Basis Information (Case L evel)
Filed Use: Yes Currently Use: Yes
Filed ITU: No Currently ITU: No
Filed 44D: No Currently 44E: No
Filed 44E: No Currently 66A: No
Filed 66A: No Currently No Basis: No
Filed No Basis: No



Current Owner(s) I nformation

Owner Name: Ayers Supply Inc.

Owner Address: 2036 Newton Ranson Boulevard

Clarks Summit, PENNSYLVANIA UNITED STATES 18411

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country PENNSYLVANIA

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence | nformation

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Stanley H. Cohen Docket Number: A1172/30001
Attorney Primary TRADEMARKS@CRBCP.COM Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Stanley H. Cohen
Name/Address: Caesar Rivise, PC

1635 Market Street
12th Floor, Seven Penn Center
Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA UNITED STATES 19103-2212

Phone: 215-567-2010 Fax: 215-751-1142
Correspondent e- TRADEMARKS@CRBCP.COM Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Jan. 04, 2018
Jan. 04, 2018
Jan. 04, 2018
Jan. 04, 2018
Dec. 05, 2017
Dec. 06, 2008
Dec. 06, 2008
Nov. 24, 2008
Nov. 12, 2008
Jul. 31, 2007
Sep. 22, 2006
Nov. 04, 2004
Apr. 02, 2004
Feb. 25, 2004
Feb. 25, 2004
Dec. 01, 1998
Sep. 08, 1998
Aug. 07, 1998
Jun. 29, 1998
Jun. 23, 1998
Jun. 16, 1998

Description

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 9 - E-MAILED
REGISTERED AND RENEWED (SECOND RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL
TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
ASSIGNED TO PARALEGAL

TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

CASE FILE IN TICRS

REVIEW OF CORRESPONDENCE COMPLETE

PAPER RECEIVED

REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED

REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) FILED

TEAS SECTION 8 RECEIVED

REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT MAILED

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Proceeding
Number

76293
76293
76293

68502

68502

67149

74297

TM Staff and L ocation I nformation

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Jan. 04, 2018



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2021-08-22 10:01:05 EDT

Mark: EVERLAST

US Serial Number: 77671988

US Registration 3719939
Number:

Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark

TM5 Common Status
Descriptor:

Status: The registration has been renewed.

Status Date: Jun. 11, 2019
Publication Date: Jun. 09, 2009

EVERLAST

Application Filing Feb. 17, 2009
Date:

Registration Date: Dec. 01, 2009

LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active

The trademark application has been registered with the Office.

Notice of Sep. 01, 2009
Allowance Date:

Mark Information

Mark Literal EVERLAST
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Type:

Related Properties | nformation

Claimed Ownership 2789170
of US
Registrations:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: Non-metal building materials, namely, composite polymer siding

International 019 - Primary Class
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Sep. 01, 2009

U.S Class(es): 001, 012, 033, 050

Use in Commerce: Oct. 02, 2009

BasisInformation (Case L evel)

Filed Use: No
Filed ITU: Yes
Filed 44D: No
Filed 44E: No
Filed 66A: No

Currently Use: Yes
Currently ITU: No
Currently 44E: No
Currently 66A: No

Currently No Basis: No



Filed No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) I nformation

Owner Name: CHELSEA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
Owner Address: 565 CEDAR WAY

OAKMONT, PENNSYLVANIA UNITED STATES 15139

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence | nformation

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Maureen E. Kelly Docket Number: 75292-3
Attorney Primary iplaw@vorys.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Maureen E. Kelly
Name/Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

P.O. Box 2255
IPLAW@VORYS
Columbus, OHIO UNITED STATES 43216-2255
Phone: 412-904-7700 Fax: 202-533-9099
Correspondent e- iplaw@vorys.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Nov.

Oct.
Oct.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.

06, 2019
04, 2019
04, 2019
11, 2019
11, 2019
11, 2019
11, 2019

May 03, 2019

Dec.
Nov.
Nov.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Dec.
Nov.
Dec.

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Sep.
Jun.

01, 2018
14,2017
14,2017
10, 2016
01, 2016
01, 2016
20, 2016
20, 2016
20, 2016
15, 2015
11, 2015
01, 2009
27,2009
27,2009
23, 2009
06, 2009
23, 2009
06, 2009
01, 2009
09, 2009

Description

ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP NOT UPDATED AUTOMATICALLY
ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 9 - E-MAILED

REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED

CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL

TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (10-YR)/SEC. 9 E-MAILED
ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
ATTORNEY/DOM.REP.REVOKED AND/OR APPOINTED

TEAS REVOKE/APP/CHANGE ADDR OF ATTY/DOM REP RECEIVED
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 15 - E-MAILED
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.

CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL

TEAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED

AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED

ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

USE AMENDMENT FILED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT

PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

Proceeding
Number

69471
69471
69471

77315
77315

76243

66154
66154
66154



May 20, 2009
May 01, 2009
May 01, 2009

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

30, 2009
30, 2009
29, 2009
29, 2009
29, 2009
27,2009
27,2009
27,2009
26, 2009
21, 2009
20, 2009
20, 2009

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED
CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE
TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED
NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NOTICE OF PSEUDO MARK MAILED

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

76243
76243
59554

88889
88889

6325
6325
77073
77073

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Staff Information - None

Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE

Date in Location: Jun. 11, 2019

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary
Total Assignments: 10 Registrant: Norandex Building Materials Distribution, Inc.
Assignment 1 of 10
Conveyance: MERGER EFFECTIVE 11/01/2015
Reel/Frame: 5660/0216 Pages: 12

Date Recorded: Nov. 03, 2015

Supporting assignment-tm-5660-0216.pdf
Documents:

Name: NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS

DISTRIBUTION, INC.

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION

Name:

Execution Date:

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION

Address: 1 ABC PARKWAY

Correspondent
Name:

BELOIT, WISCONSIN 53511

Correspondent 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400
Address: CHICAGO, IL 60606-5096

Correspondent
KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Oct. 30, 2015

Assignment 2 of 10

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5672/0978

Date Recorded: Nov. 19, 2015

Supporting assignment-tm-5672-0978.pdf
Documents:

Pages: 11



Name:
Legal Entity Type:
Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Assignor

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS Execution Date: Nov. 17, 2015

SUPPLY CO., INC.
CORPORATION

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
CORPORATION

Execution Date: Nov. 17, 2015

State or Country TEXAS
Where Organized:

Assignee
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Where Organized:

Address: 135 S. LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603
Correspondent
Correspondent KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Name:
Correspondent 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400
Address: CHICAGO, IL 60606-5096
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 3 of 10
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5673/0137 Pages: 11
Date Recorded: Nov. 19, 2015

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

assignment-tm-5673-0137.pdf

Assignor

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS Execution Date: Nov. 17, 2015

SUPPLY CO., INC.
CORPORATION

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

MULE-HIDE PRODUCTS CO., INC.
CORPORATION

Execution Date: Nov. 17, 2015

State or Country TEXAS
Where Organized:

Assignee
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

CORPORATION

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

60 WALL STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

Correspondent
KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400
CHICAGO, IL 60606

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 4 of 10

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
5841/0304 Pages: 6
Jul. 28, 2016

assignment-tm-5841-0304.pdf

Assignor

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY Execution Date: Jul. 27, 2016

State or Country UNITED STATES



AMERICAS, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Address: 1 ABC PARKWAY
BELOIT, WISCONSIN 53511
Correspondent
Correspondent KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Name:
Correspondent 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400
Address: CHICAGO, IL 60606
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 5 of 10
Conveyance: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
Reel/Frame: 5841/0860 Pages: 4
Date Recorded: Jul. 28, 2016
Supporting assignment-tm-5841-0860.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT Execution Date: Jul. 27, 2016

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

CORPORATION State or Country ILLINOIS
Where Organized:
Assignee
AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:

Address: 1 ABC PARKWAY
BELOIT, WISCONSIN 53511
Correspondent
Correspondent KELLY WALSH, MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Name:

Correspondent 227 W. MONROE STREET, SUITE 4400

Address: CHICAGO, IL 60606

Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 6 of 10
Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5844/0021 Pages: 7

Date Recorded: Jul. 28, 2016

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

assignment-tm-5844-0021.pdf

Assignor

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS Execution Date: Jul. 27, 2016

SUPPLY CO., INC.
CORPORATION

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

Assignee
CHELSEA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
CORPORATION

State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:

565 CEDAR WAY
OAKMONT, PENNSYLVANIA 15139

Correspondent



Correspondent

ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO

Name:
Correspondent ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000
Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-6996
Domestic Representative - Not Found
Assignment 7 of 10
Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST
Reel/Frame: 5907/0956 Pages: 7
Date Recorded: Oct. 25, 2016
Supporting assignment-tm-5907-0956.pdf
Documents:
Assignor
Name: CHELSEA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC. Execution Date: Oct. 24, 2016
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Assignee
Name: ANTARES CAPITAL LP, AS AGENT
Legal Entity Type: CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Where Organized:

500 W MONROE STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

Correspondent
KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN

525 W MONROE STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60661

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 8 of 10

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

6014/0485 Pages: 7
Mar. 21, 2017

assignment-tm-6014-0485.pdf

Assignor
ANTARES CAPITAL LP Execution Date: Mar. 21, 2017
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP State or Country DELAWARE
Where Organized:
Assignee
CHELSEA BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.
CORPORATION State or Country DELAWARE

Where Organized:

565 CEDAR WAY
OAKMONT, PENNSYLVANIA 15169

Correspondent
ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO

ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-6996

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 9 of 10

Conveyance:

Reel/Frame:

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY

6782/0226 Pages: 11



Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Oct. 29, 2019
assignment-tm-6782-0226.pdf

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS

CORPORATION

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

CORPORATION

60 WALL STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

CT CORPORATION

4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY
SUITE 125
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Assignor
Execution Date: Oct. 29, 2019

State or Country NEW YORK
Where Organized:

Assignee

State or Country GERMANY
Where Organized:

Correspondent

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Assignment 10 of 10

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY
6784/0148

Oct. 31, 2019
assignment-tm-6784-0148.pdf

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH

CORPORATION

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
ASSOCIATION

101 N. TRYON ST.
MAIL CODE NC1-001-05-45

Pages: 19

Assignor
Execution Date: Oct. 31, 2019

State or Country GERMANY
Where Organized:

Assignee

State or Country UNITED STATES
Where Organized:

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255-0001

CT CORPORATION

4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY
SUITE 125
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

Correspondent

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Proceedings
Summary
Number of 1
Proceedings:
Type of Proceeding: Cancellation
Proceeding 92075847 Filing Date: Dec 01, 2020
Number:
Status: Terminated Status Date: Mar 04, 2021

Interlocutory
Attorney:

ASHLEY D HAYES



Associated marks

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Mark

EVERPLANK

Associated marks

Name:

Correspondent
Address:

Correspondent e-
mail:

Mark

EVERLAST

N o gk~ W N P

Entry Number

Defendant
Mastic Home Exteriors, Inc.

MASTIC HOME EXTERIORS INC
SUITE 400, 5020 WESTON PARKWAY
CARY NC UNITED STATES , 27513

ip@cornerstone-bb.com

Application Status

Cancelled - Section 18
Plaintiff(s)
Chelsea Building Products, Inc.

MAUREEN KELLY

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
PO BOX 2255

COLUMBUS OH UNITED STATES , 43216

iplaw@vorys.com , mekelly@vorys.com

Application Status

REGISTERED AND RENEWED

Prosecution History

History Text
FILED AND FEE
NOTICE AND TRIAL DATES SENT; ANSWER DUE:
INSTITUTED
NOTICE OF DEFAULT
BD DECISION: CAN GRANTED
COMMR ORDER CANCELLING REG
TERMINATED

Serial Registration
Number Number
88530108 6154680
Serial Registration
Number Number
77671988 3719939
Date Due Date
Dec 01, 2020
Dec 01, 2020 Jan 10, 2021
Dec 01, 2020
Jan 21, 2021
Mar 04, 2021
Mar 04, 2021
Mar 04, 2021



Generated on: This page was generated by TSDR on 2021-08-22 10:05:44 EDT

Mark: EVERLAST

US Serial Number: 78574940

US Registration 3124862
Number:

Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark

TM5 Common Status
Descriptor:

Status: The registration has been renewed.

Status Date: Sep. 29, 2016
Publication Date: Nov. 22, 2005

EVERIAST

Application Filing Feb. 25, 2005
Date:

Registration Date: Aug. 01, 2006

LIVE/REGISTRATION/Issued and Active

The trademark application has been registered with the Office.

Notice of Feb. 14, 2006
Allowance Date:

Mark Information

Mark Literal EVERLAST
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.

Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Type:

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:

e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;

e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: non-metal door thresholds

International 019 - Primary Class
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(a)
First Use: Aug. 08, 2005

U.S Class(es): 001, 012, 033, 050

Use in Commerce: Nov. 30, 2005

Basis Information (Case L evel)

Filed Use: No
Filed ITU: Yes
Filed 44D: No
Filed 44E: No
Filed 66A: No
Filed No Basis: No

Currently Use: Yes
Currently ITU: No
Currently 44E: No
Currently 66A: No

Currently No Basis: No

Current Owner(s) I nformation

Owner Name: Van Avery, Randy



Owner Address: 9580 E. ML Avenue

Legal Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL Citizenship: UNITED STATES

Galesburg, MICHIGAN UNITED STATES 49053

Attor ney/Correspondence | nformation

Attorney of Record

Attorney Name: Liane L. Churney Docket Number: 5676.T0001US
Attorney Primary docket@flynnthiel.com Attorney Email Yes
Email Address: Authorized:
Correspondent

Correspondent Liane L. Churney
Name/Address: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road
KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN UNITED STATES 49008-1631

Phone: (269) 381-1156 Fax: (269) 381-5465
Correspondent e- docket@flynnthiel.com Correspondent e- Yes
mail: mail Authorized:

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Sep. 29, 2016
Sep. 29, 2016
Sep. 29, 2016
Sep. 29, 2016
Jul. 13, 2016
Aug. 01, 2015
Feb. 14, 2012
Feb. 14, 2012
Feb. 14, 2012
Jan. 03, 2012
Aug. 01, 2006
Jun. 11, 2006
Jun. 06, 2006
May 30, 2006
May 30, 2006
May 17, 2006
May 17, 2006
Feb. 14, 2006
Nov. 22, 2005
Nov. 02, 2005
Sep. 30, 2005
Sep. 30, 2005
Sep. 21, 2005
Sep. 21, 2005
Sep. 21, 2005
Sep. 20, 2005
Mar. 05, 2005

Description

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 9 - E-MAILED
REGISTERED AND RENEWED (FIRST RENEWAL - 10 YRS)
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (10-YR) ACCEPTED/SEC. 9 GRANTED
CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL
TEAS SECTION 8 & 9 RECEIVED

COURTESY REMINDER - SEC. 8 (10-YR)/SEC. 9 E-MAILED
NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF SEC. 8 & 15 - E-MAILED
REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED & SEC. 15 ACK.
CASE ASSIGNED TO POST REGISTRATION PARALEGAL
TEAS SECTION 8 & 15 RECEIVED
REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED
STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

USE AMENDMENT FILED

TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED

NOA MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Proceeding
Number

68973
68973
68973

70131
70131

73787
73787

71280
71280

76984
76984

6328
76137
76137

TM Staff and L ocation Information

TM Staff Information - None
File Location

Current Location: GENERIC WEB UPDATE Date in Location: Sep. 29, 2016



	Case Status

